THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 103 ISBA# 05813 Jordan, Oliver & Wal Winterset IA 50273	Itere, P.O. Box 230
Willesset IA 502/3	
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX PAID ,	RMF. \$ 100 FILED NO. 907
SIAMP •	BOOK 61 PAGE 353
\$ 15.30 Mich . 00. Att less	RECORDED 96 OCT - 1 AM 10: 24
RECORDER 101-96 Madison	MICHELLE UTSLEA
Parer COUNTY	RECORDER #ADISON COUNTY.10WA BOX 230 Winterset IA 515-462-3231
	Address Winterset IA 515-462-3731 Phone
WARRANTY DEEL	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER O - JOINT TENANCY
For the condidensia, or Ton Thousand	
For the consideration of <u>Ten Thousand a</u> Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Wilma Jeanne Minard, an unmarried	
Journal Hindry, an unmarried	person,
do hereby Convey to	
Kevin D. Sturtz and Barbara L. Hyd	de,
as Joint Tenants with Full Rights of Survivorship, an real estate in Madison	nd not as Tenants in Common, the following described
Lots Eleven (11) and Twelve (12) i	County lowa:
TOWN OF TENTO, MINUTSON COUNTY. IN	VA AND the fellowing describes
Probercy Commencing at the South	West corner of the plant (11)
the Southeastern corner of Lot Twe	of Truro, Iowa, thence East to
- chence south 20 links, thence sone	'NWACT TO A BOIDE DE libra de 11
of the point of beginning, thence beginning.	North 35 links to the point of
20g1ming.	
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees and	d successors in interest, that grantors hold the real
estate by title in lee simple; that they have good and	d lawful authority to sell and convey the roal cotate.
that the real estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and	Encumbrances except as may be above stated, and
may be above stated. Each of the undersigned here	tate against the lawful claims of all persons except as aby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and
distributive share in and to the real estate.	
plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, a	ment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or according to the context.
STATE OF,	Dated: September 30, 1996
MADISON COUNTY,	7
On this 30th day of September	Welma kome Bund
19 96 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared	Wilma Jeanne Minard (Grantor)
Wilma Jeanne Minard	
to me known to be the identical persons named in	(Grantor)
and who executed the foregoing instrument and	
acknowledged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and deed. Λ	
A 1	*(Grantor)
G Stephen Walters	
of prebuen watters	

TVO(BTY P

Notary Public

(Grantor)